FORM No. 881—Oregon Trust Deed Series—TRUST DEED.		COPYRIGHT 1990 STEVENS NESS LAW	a service and the service of the ser
	TRÜST DEED	・ 、 「私意味的」は、 というについていた。 いろう おきなにない しょうしょう	Page_ 7467]*
THIS TRUST DEED, made this			
as Grantor, MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPA	NY OF KLAMATH COUN	TY	as Trustee, an
DENNIS L. FIEGI and BETTY J. FI or the survivor thereof as Beneficiary,			and the second secon Second second
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains	WITNESSETH:		ver of sale, the propert
in KIAMATH County, County, Kibbb	Oregon, described as:		그 전에 가슴을 걸렸다. 그 생활을 수
Lot 50, CASITAS, accordi office of the County Cle mobile home license #X11	erk of Klamath Cour	nty, Oregon. Togeth	er with 1975
real property.			
THIS TRUST DEED IS AN AI JUNIOR TO A FIRST TRUST	L-INCLUSIVE TRUST	DEED AND IS BEING F 40TOR INVESTMENT, AS	RECORDED SECOND AN
together with all and singular the tenements, here now or herealter appertaining, and the rents, issue) HERETO AND BY THE editaments and appurtenances and profits thereof and a	IS REFERENCE MADE A es and all other rights thereu Il fixtures now or hereafter at	PART HEREOF into belonging or in anywit tached to or used in conne
tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING F **TWENTY SIX THOUSAND sum of	이 가지 않는 것 같은 것 같은 것을 가지 않는 것 같은 것 같		the second s
note of even date herewith, payable to beneliciary		with interest thereon according	to the terms of a promisso
note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary not sooner paid, to be due and payable .atmat	or order and made by gran	itor, the linal payment of pri	ncipai and interest neteor,
The date of maturity of the debt secured b becomes due and payable. In the event the within sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the gri- then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations so herein, shall become immediately due and payable.	y this instrument is the date n described property, or any antor without first having c ecured by this instrument,	e, stated above, on which the y part thereof, or any interest obtained the written consent o irrespective of the maturity	t therein is sold, agreed to a r approval of the beneficial
To protect the security of this trust deed, I. To protect, preserve and maintain said propert	grantor agrees: ty in good condition granting subording	any easement or creating any re-	this deed of the lien of Cha
not to commit or permit any waste of said property. 2. To complete or restore promptly and in goo manner any building or improvement which may be cons	od and workmanlike grantee structed, damaged or legally ei be conclu	(d) reconvey, without warranty, al in any reconveyance may be des ntilled thereto," and the recitals th usive proof of the truthfulness the nentioned in this paragraph shall be	not less man \$5.
destroyed thereon, and pay when due and costs inclusive there 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulation tions and restrictions allecting said property; if the beneli- join, in executing such financing statements pursuant to th cial Code as the beneliciary may require and to pay for proper public offices, as well as the cost of all by illing officers or searching adjencies as may be deem	I lien searches made the indel	0. Upon any default by grantor I hout notice, either in person, by by a court, and without regard to bledness hereby secured, enter upor any part thereof, in its own name	and take possession of said pr sue or otherwise collect the rer
beneficiary. 4. To provide and continuously maintain insuran	issues an issues an less costs less costs	d profits, including those past due and expenses of operation and co s upon any indebtedness secured h av determine.	and unpaid, and apply the sai llection, including reasonable att hereby, and in such order as be
now or herealter, erected on the said premises against ioo and such other, hazards as the beneficiary may from time an amount not less than 5 . fullinsurableV companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with loss payad policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary if the grantor shall tail, lor any reason to procure any su	insurance and to property,	 The entering upon and taking of such rents, issues and prolits, policies or compensation or award and the application or release the 	reof as aforesaid, shall not cure
deliver said policies to the beneficiary at least futeen days tion of any policy of insurance now or hereafter placet the beneficiary may procure the same at grantors ex- mused words any live or other insurance policy may b	s prior to the expira- waive and d on said buildings, putsuant spense. The amount	y default or notice of default her to such notice. 2. Upon default by grantor in pay r in his performance of any agree	yment of any indebtedness secu
ciary upon any indebicaness secure a neredy and in such may determine, or at option of beneficiary the entire am any part thereoi, may be released to grantor. Such applic not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereun act done surgrant to such police.	ount so collected, or ation or release shall der or invalidate any in equity	with respect to such payment and/o all sums secured hereby immediat e beneficiary at his election may ly v as a mortgage or direct the true ment and sale, or may direct the t	proceed to foreclose this trust deed
5. To keep said premises tree from construction tares, assessments and other charges that may be levied against said property before any part of such tares, as become the superst due to delinquent and promitiv del	or assessed upon or the bene ssessments and other the trust liver receipts therefor	either at law or in equity, which the liciary elects to foreclose by advert ee shall execute and cause to be re-	isement and sale, the beneliciary corded his written notice of defa al property to satisfy the obligat
to beneficiary; should the grantor tail to make payment ments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payab by direct payment or by providing beneficiary with th be beneficiary ment beneficiary may at its option. ma	the by grantor, either notice the unds with which to in the m	hereby whereupon the trustee shall hereof as then required by law and anner provided in ORS 86.735 to 8	proceed to loreclose this trust d 86.795. d loreclosure by advertisement a
and the amount so paid, will interest at the table set table hereby, together with the obligations described in paragra trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the trust deed, without waiver of any fights arising from b	debt secured by this the dela debt secured by this the dela reach of any of the sums se	I at any time prior to 5 days below grantor or any other person so pr ult or defaults. If the default cons cured by the trust deed, the defa	rivileged by ORS 86.753, may c sists of a failure to pay, when c ault may be cured by paying other then such parting as we
covenants hereof and for such payments, with interest as erty hereinbefore described, as well as the frantor, sha same extent that they are bound for the payment of "	the obligation herein being cu	i be due had no default occurred. A ired may be cured by tendering t	he performance required under
out notice, and the nonpayment thereof shall at the option out notice, and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately of	on of the beneficiary, defaults,	n or trust deed. In any case, in the person eliecting the cure sha enses actually incurred in enforcin with trustee's and attorney's lees a	the obligation of the trust of

constitute a breach of this frust deed. of this search as well as thes and expenses of this trust including the cost of this search as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and attorney's tess actually incurred. To appear in and delend any action or proceeding purporting to attorn the investigation or proceeding purporting to attorn the foreclosure of this deed, to pay all costs and expenses, in-cluding evidence of title and the beneficiary or trustee's attorney's lees; the amount of attorney's lees mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court, grantor lutter agrees to pay such sum as the ap-pellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attor-ney's lees on such appeal. It is mutually adveed that:

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's lees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it lirst upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-liciary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessarily pain to behaining such ecom-pensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request. 9. At any time and from time traition of this deed, and the mote for endorsement (in each prior for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed together with trustees and attorney's less not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at suction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusing the granter and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. Trustee shall deliver to the obligation secured by the trust edd, 15 to all persons thoring recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee of the trust shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-shall napit the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-shalving recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the truste shally the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-shaving recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust surplus, it any, to the granter or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-sors to any trustee hand he were divide without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vected with all title, powers and duites conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary which, when recorded in the mortage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive provers and duites conferred upon any trustee accepts this trust when t

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

7408 The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto except Trust Deed (including terms and provisions) dated February 14, 1991 and recorded February 15, 1991, wherein the beneficiary is Motor Investment Company. The Above Grantor does not agree to assume and to pay in full this obligation. and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the terminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z; the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. DARRELL KNAPP Klamath STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on DARRELL KNAPP and LENA KNAPP This instrument was acknowledged before me on bv OTARY as 51,0 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 6/8 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid. , Trustee TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same Mail reconveyance and documents to REE EXHIFTA .V. VLLYCHID HESELO WHO HA LHIS MEERENCE HUCL CERL HERECO DATED: WHICE TO A FIRST FRUE DEED IN FRACE OF FOTOR INTERS Beneficiary FIRES CIART lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. TRUST DEED 26 +2 (15025 MUTCH TE LICET STATE OF OREGON, 69 ss. County of (FORM No. 881) STEVENS NESS LAW PUB. CO. PORTLAND. ORE.CO. troà se mis érrectar brac. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day DARRELL KNAPP and LENA KNAPP STORES STORES , 19. of 4254 ARTHUR STREET o'clock M., and recorded at KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 in book/reel/volume No. on SPACE RESERVED DENNIS L. FIEGI and BETTY J. or as fee/file/instrupage FIEGI FOR ment/microfilm/reception No. 3734 ORINDALE RECORDER'S USE KLAMATH FALLS; OR 97601 Becord of Mortgages of said County. 1200 THE OF HERITAGE CONST. Witness my hand and seal of Beneticiary County affixed. AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO WEEK UNEDEDE SUE STIS Dennis & Betty Fiegi 323 3734 Orindale TITLE NAME Klamath Falls, Or 97601 DEED Deputy By

化电磁电磁器 化合金管理

्रहा के

EXHIBIT "A"

This Trust Deed is an All Inclusive Trust Deed and is second and subordinate to the Trust Deed now of record which was recorded on 02/15/91, in M91, 2881, Microfilm records of Klamth County, Oregon, in favor of MOTOR INVESTMENT, as Beneficiary, which secures the payment of a Note therein mentioned.

The Beneficiary, named herein, agrees to pay, when due, all payments due upon the said Promissory Note recorded in favor of MOTOR INVESTMENT, and will save the Grantors herein harmless therefrom.

Should the said Beneficiary herein default in making any payments due upon said prior Note and Trust Deed, Grantor herein may make said delinquent payments and any sums so paid by the Grantor herein shall then be credited upon the sums next to become due upon the Note secured by this Trust Deed.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.

Filed for record at r	equest of	Mountai	<u>n_Ti</u> tle Co.		
of <u>April</u>	A.D., 19	81at11:57	O'clock A ve	the23rd	l dav
	of	Mortgages	o'clock <u>A</u> M., and on Page	d duly recorded in Vol. 7407	M91 day
FEE \$18.00			EVELYN BIE	HN Court A	
		가지는 승규는 것을 가지 않는 것이다. 것은 것은 것은 것을 알 것이다. 것은 것은 것이다.	By Dunet	ha Keloch	그는 이상 관람이 있는 것이다. 그는 것은 말 같은 것이 같이 많이 있는 것이다.
	전 그는 그 그 옷을	상품은 전에는 이 법에서, 관계에 가장하는 경험에 없는 것 같은 것은 것이 있는 것이다.			